Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

Racing and Gaming Commission krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% **

State Share 24**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73% **

Casino Share 71%**

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

December December Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD
2025 2024 2026 2025

3,458,576.03 3,600,679.19 19,820,601.20 21,167,078.22
507,774.08 519,910.00 2,569,965.83 2,406,091.05
3,804.68 2,420.00 7,306.41 5,752.71
3,970,154.79 4,123,009.19 22,397,873.44 23,578,921.98
- 396,512.44 - 4,676,813.25
952,837.15 556,963.18 5,375,489.63 556,963.18
119,104.64 123,690.28 671,936.20 707,367.66
79,403.10 82,460.18 447,957.47 471,578.44
- 1,315,700.38 - 15,518,516.72
2,818,809.90 1,647,682.73 15,902,490.14 1,647,682.73

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

**Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71%

from 73%

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800

Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov

krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22% (Tier 1)**

State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

December
2025

12,471,104.03

1,888,302.07

7,268.65

December
2024

12,029,770.78

2,451,717.50

7,950.87

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2026

73,288,756.36

11,714,439.17

15,305.03

Fiscal YTD
2025

67,600,044.07

13,177,079.25

18,723.82

14,366,674.75

14,489,439.15

85,018,500.56

80,795,847.14

3,160,668.45

431,000.24

287,333.50

10,487,672.57

3,187,676.61

434,683.17

289,788.78

10,577,290.58

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

18,704,070.12

2,550,555.02

1,700,370.01

62,063,505.41

17,775,086.37

2,423,875.41

1,615,916.94

58,980,968.41
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines

Table games

Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

December
2025

13,317,864.41

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

December
2024

13,344,346.34

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Fiscal YTD
2026

78,962,670.95

Laura Kelly, Governor

Fiscal YTD
2025

74,746,745.49

1,345,529.00 1,633,038.00 8,654,583.01 8,862,452.98
7,283.47 2058.13 10,113.89 9245.57
14,670,676.88 14,979,442.47 87,627,367.85 83,618,444.04
3,227,548.91 3,295,477.34 19,278,020.93 18,396,057.69
440,120.31 449,383.27 2,628,821.04 2,508,553.32
293,413.54 299,588.85 1,752,547.36 1,672,368.88

10,709,594.12

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

10,934,993.00

63,967,978.53

61,041,464.15



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
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Racing and Gaming Commission

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785)296-0900

krgc@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Electronic gaming machines
Table games
Other #

Total Lottery Gaming Facility
Revenue

State Share 22%

Local Share 3%

Problem Gambling Share 2%

Casino Share 73%

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

Laura Kelly, Governor

December December Fiscal YTD Fiscal YTD

2025 2024 2026 2025
3,269,146.72 3,210,873.24 18,773,639.40 18,188,737.63
280,701.00 301,584.00 1,512,014.00 1,571,197.50
1,064.37 431.18 2,039.91 1,101.71
3,550,912.09 3,512,888.42 20,287,693.31 19,761,036.84
781,200.66 772,835.45 4,463,292.53 4,347,428.10
106,527.36 105,386.65 608,630.80 592,831.11
71,018.24 70,257.77 405,753.87 395,220.74
2,592,165.83 2,564,408.55 14,810,016.12 14,425,556.89

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.
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