



Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

BOOT HILL CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	December 2025	December 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,458,576.03	3,600,679.19	19,820,601.20	21,167,078.22
Table games	507,774.08	519,910.00	2,569,965.83	2,406,091.05
Other #	<u>3,804.68</u>	<u>2,420.00</u>	<u>7,306.41</u>	<u>5,752.71</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,970,154.79</u>	<u>4,123,009.19</u>	<u>22,397,873.44</u>	<u>23,578,921.98</u>
State Share 22% **	-	396,512.44	-	4,676,813.25
State Share 24**	952,837.15	556,963.18	5,375,489.63	556,963.18
Local Share 3%	119,104.64	123,690.28	671,936.20	707,367.66
Problem Gambling Share 2%	79,403.10	82,460.18	447,957.47	471,578.44
Casino Share 73% **	-	1,315,700.38	-	15,518,516.72
Casino Share 71%**	2,818,809.90	1,647,682.73	15,902,490.14	1,647,682.73

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

****Dec 15th, 2024, state share percentage increased to 24% from 22%; Casino Share percentage decreased to 71% from 73%**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Eisenhower State Office Building
700 SW Harrison, Suite 500
Topeka, KS 66603



Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Phone: (785) 296-5800
Fax: (785) 296-0900
krge@ks.gov
krge.ks.gov

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS STAR CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	December 2025	December 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	12,471,104.03	12,029,770.78	73,288,756.36	67,600,044.07
Table games	1,888,302.07	2,451,717.50	11,714,439.17	13,177,079.25
Other #	<u>7,268.65</u>	<u>7,950.87</u>	<u>15,305.03</u>	<u>18,723.82</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,366,674.75</u>	<u>14,489,439.15</u>	<u>85,018,500.56</u>	<u>80,795,847.14</u>
State Share 22% (Tier 1)**	3,160,668.45	3,187,676.61	18,704,070.12	17,775,086.37
State Share 2% marginal (Tier 2)**	-	-	-	-
Local Share 3%	431,000.24	434,683.17	2,550,555.02	2,423,875.41
Problem Gambling Share 2%	287,333.50	289,788.78	1,700,370.01	1,615,916.94
Casino Share 73%	10,487,672.57	10,577,290.58	62,063,505.41	58,980,968.41

*Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

HOLLYWOOD CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	December 2025	December 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	13,317,864.41	13,344,346.34	78,962,670.95	74,746,745.49
Table games	1,345,529.00	1,633,038.00	8,654,583.01	8,862,452.98
Other #	<u>7,283.47</u>	<u>2058.13</u>	<u>10,113.89</u>	<u>9245.57</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>14,670,676.88</u>	<u>14,979,442.47</u>	<u>87,627,367.85</u>	<u>83,618,444.04</u>
State Share 22%	3,227,548.91	3,295,477.34	19,278,020.93	18,396,057.69
Local Share 3%	440,120.31	449,383.27	2,628,821.04	2,508,553.32
Problem Gambling Share 2%	293,413.54	299,588.85	1,752,547.36	1,672,368.88
Casino Share 73%	10,709,594.12	10,934,993.00	63,967,978.53	61,041,464.15

***Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.**

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.

Don Brownlee, Executive Director

Laura Kelly, Governor

KANSAS CROSSING CASINO & RESORT

Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue-Unaudited*

	December 2025	December 2024	Fiscal YTD 2026	Fiscal YTD 2025
Electronic gaming machines	3,269,146.72	3,210,873.24	18,773,639.40	18,188,737.63
Table games	280,701.00	301,584.00	1,512,014.00	1,571,197.50
Other #	<u>1,064.37</u>	<u>431.18</u>	<u>2,039.91</u>	<u>1,101.71</u>
Total Lottery Gaming Facility Revenue	<u>3,550,912.09</u>	<u>3,512,888.42</u>	<u>20,287,693.31</u>	<u>19,761,036.84</u>
State Share 22%	781,200.66	772,835.45	4,463,292.53	4,347,428.10
Local Share 3%	106,527.36	105,386.65	608,630.80	592,831.11
Problem Gambling Share 2%	71,018.24	70,257.77	405,753.87	395,220.74
Casino Share 73%	2,592,165.83	2,564,408.55	14,810,016.12	14,425,556.89

**Unaudited-as reported by the Kansas Lottery Central Computer system.*

#Other sweeps, principally lost and found funds.